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| PETITION FOR ZONING VAKIANCE /5 - 359 H , e
S i TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: - .
SSHEPS S ) : b k. By s
RS ' . . The undersigned, legal vwner(s) of th tv si i i ; L
_ ] : ’ g C e property situate in Ballimore County and which is
L - . described in the description and glat aitached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a s o
Variance from Section __ Lot 146- 1 B02.3.C1, to permit a lot wildth of 50 feet ln lleu of 3 (=
T iR .01 »_ VO _ pernlt a 1 GV RO M ML A oEER e ot VR '
" tg_e_;_qq_ri\}ged 55 feet and a side yard setback of 4 feet 1in 1lleu of the requirad 10 feet. B
L Lot 147- 1B02.3.Cl to permit a lot width of 50 feet ln lleu of the required 55 feet, N TR
i i MO ANT_ _2IM&e ez M HERAC 8 10l widih oi )Y 1ee q N
e B i 5 .1 H" ‘r Y Tmm——— 5 )
—— , jﬁ‘%'zi,t"ﬁg“‘ e rnon B! i o Tt facwn 1o Far A
...... - : of the Zoning Regulations nf Baltimore Ccunty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: fpr—tie S T y
=~ . : nia L ng Law of Baltimore County: - + I %4 '
. _ PR following rezsons: (indicate hardsiip wr practical difficuity) & y; {J;,,;f g€ TH i SN e o N s e o _ _ _ .
: 27 : A — Lo 3 - - N P T R A TR TP S LI - . . N e o e R . - A W Faee e e T R TUTRRRE S T SOEERERR SR e § i = Tt A i ey penets i i e E i b T S0 N 0 B T e SIARE S A VR e e e 8 o R A S B e P o
T _ i. 014 lots of record. WEALL .
= ; U e r -
- 2. Existing dwelling. M '
. ng ng O FACT 1,5_ 85-254-2 .
D-ta .?ﬁ';s.?
: _ _ Tvpe g?é;g&#O?E COUNTY
) . MENT CF
. HoaRMGs _ A . v [OWSON JARYLi%BDLIgI%aRKS
) BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ‘
Property is to be posted and advert ibed ; AL, . .
vertised as prescribed by Zonin i May 31, 1925
P y Zoning Regulations. o 1. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING DAY L PISTEL P E
, I, or we, agree to pay expenses of i isi i 1 ' ' : i
. . : above Variance advertising, post i : chert F. Joy, Pscuire July 5, 1985
i : g, posting, etc., upon filing of - sy 13 ’ -
o ge‘tlﬁl]gn' a%d furiher sgree to and are to be bound by the zoning regul-agtions ’ang restri(iionsthéi ‘ County Office Building COUNTY OFFICE SLIS. 1301 Morritt Blvd.
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County : 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Lo, Chesavease M5y | Boltimore, Maryland 21222
# ’ Towson, “aryland 21294 o re, Hary
: £ ] Towson, Maryland 21204
: f I/We do solemnly declare and affirm i : - :
- H . ! - . - . + * 4] Mro
. under the penallies of perjury, that 1/we | Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this ore Arnold Jablon
: are the legal owner(s) of the property . 7th day of » 1992, Nicholas B. Cermedari Zoning Conmlssioner
Which is the subject of this Petition. S chaizman RE: Item o, 313 - Case No. 85-354-A rounty Office Building
i 4N - E: N T SARC . BT IIRT Towson, Maryland 21
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): : S ) Petiticner —= Cobert Vhitelaw, et ux . Y 204
. Variance Petiticn .
: B Y Robert Whitelaw MEN2ERS heh Re: Item #313 (1984-1985)
: ype or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) o C E y Burrau of Dear “r. Joy: Property OwneriRobert Whitelaw 5
| L ﬁ s Ergineesing S/S Waldman Ave., 298' W of
o _ oo TTmmmmemmsa—o—e—mooco-o-oooo oo e ARNULD LON Departfene of The Zoni .3 : . centerlire Lincoln Avenue
T 2 gnatiire Signature, e 3 Zoning ssioner Traffiz Zmzimeer:in ¢ Zoning Plans Advisory Comnittee has reviewed the . v
L : "JZQ a 7// /iéf'/ - s ' s ¢ . plans submitted with the above referenced petition The District 15th
S . 4 ; — - tate Roads CoTmmissian : . *
- : 2 ik N e L LT p Ly ; ! .o r . w mmants 3 3 . -
, : Address T TR e fWFiZM o : Wi Petitioner FPobert Whitelaw, et ux Received by: ol following comments are not intcnded to indicate the azaro .
; (TJhé PP Nane) l_fe'law ; \\\ | Petitioner's Nicholas :ﬁ":;:ﬂgpo_f. cion p;’latcness of the coning action reguested, but to assure Dear Mr. Jablons
3 2 . ‘ . : Fevent that al artie e io awar ‘ 5
e wA e d~ /// /e M/ : W Attorney Fobert E. Joy, Esquire Chairman, Zoning Plans ealen Deoares g 1 p ; les are nade aware o< plans or problems with
Cityand Staze ~TTTTTTTTTTTTTmTITems oo Giladacdn 4. Lot did Ege — Py Gt Advisory Committee Bealeh Deparrment regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on The following comments are furnished in regard to th :
i g Ny ‘Q, troject T amning this case. TL‘.C Dircctor of Planning may file a written office for review by the Zoning Advisory Covunitzee i : pl:\t submitted to this
A-ttome}’ for Petitioner: AN 3a3ldtnT Degersrert rcport with the Zoning Commissioner with reccnmendaticas item. ) B connection with the subject
; ! ; 7 Supariien as to the suitzpility cof the requested zoning. |
Rohert E. Joy 31% Wallford Drive 285 ?)4814 . - 4 HBosrva S Tzizaticn = General Co t
N . - . p et T aes hsarepn e R e L TR o aae o mments e
' _--;aa;e-sg ______________________ 1:;' h';,"'l'e'_ﬁg'“‘" H 2oning AuTInISIrat.cs £ Enclesed are oll cemments submitted from the menbers
; - 1 - -~ - T 4 D Y - ooy 3 - iti
i fndiszzial 0 E,he Com:nl.:tn.e t-Fj,“lS timo “ch:'_.g offer or request infor- The Petitioner must provide necessaty drainage faciliti
______ Ealtimore, Maryland 21222 develvsTen: maticn on your petition. If similar comments from ths Permanent) to prevent creating any nusance dge acilities (temporary or
) City and State —-=- 3 remalining memdbers are received, I will feorward them to you, especially by the concentration of su;face V.S.r :.:: amages to adjacent properties,
i Otherwise, any cemment that is not informative will be which may result, due to improper gradin ora_ers. Correction of any problem
X Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- i placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for facilities, would be the full res °nsib'§- imgroper installation of drainage _
" tract purchaser or representative to be contacted filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a Lesp ility of the Petitioner. :
3 Tr— hearine scheduled acceordinnol © Develog i : :
3 A E-B! = ngiy. pment of this property through ippi ; . :
E City and State B iy e RN : could result in a sediment Pouu{ion prgblstnppxngf grading and stabilization :
i B oE y Very truly yours, downstream of the property. A gradi em, damaging private and public holdings
w2 Attorney’s Telephone No.: £m_282=-3450 ol ’ 7 . grading, including the Stripping of :gpperr_n;t is, therefore, necessary for all :
o AR e A A e e T s e e e ————————— B N - ) . . £Q1l4, .
% Address Phone No. w g 5 A ﬁ C,Mm.féou— ’ :
2 RDER i SE&: - Jé/‘/ﬁw} Ao Since i -
{ = ED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .______ th ________ day o : NICHOLAS B. COMIODARI no public facilities are involved, this office has no comm
§ = \ ' - May 1983 __, that the subject matter of aE : Chairman ent. 7
‘ e moodosmeomocoaooonon, 1922, thal the subject matter of this petition be adverti - R 7 - Teei cmmne . v £
;9 e S aﬁn?gréh goﬁ?lrtl;ngth:iw o B;ltugleore {foﬁnt%di” two newspapers of gelileral circulation gff:ﬁg?ls- Lme . NEC:ibsc foning Plans Advisery Comaltto. : Y truly yours, '
. p ' » property be posted, and that the public hearing be had bef i SR // { '
e fsioner of Baltimore County in - 8 be had belore the Zoning ®g - m A A :
5 S ::\ g y in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore TR : Trelotiirasg ) CJA.‘-LES A MARKLE, B.E.. Chict i :
: » .- PO ‘
i fc:j Q& 3§ on the :v: T ; co: Mr. Prank Tee Bureau of Public Services
oS Q?ma{ A e rey o JAM:PMO:blp
i = i, 58 N ; 1277 Yeighloers Pyenue -
R % i . salti X 2
E . é z :’3" : Baltirore, %, 21237 cc: File :
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND P > BALTIMORE COUNTY "
_ A | IS PSP ONRE COUT vy - -
i <) fll'.". g E:%ngfhtni 2 Ty Kr7-\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 13, 1985
TP, e [H | o SN TR b e - r
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 3l %, DALTIMORE COUNTY K 2 .’/ TOWSON MARTLANG 21008 2505 ‘ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
% THIEED OERICE OF PLANNING AND ZONNG e Ad-4507) = 494-3610
| “FYF ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 |
Arnold Jablon e 4GA-07211
TO___%92_19_8__(:_?_“1121_5_.5,}9_11?} ________________ Date__.__LI.'.‘l_n.e_..él__l?.s-S ---------------- NORMAN E GERBER PAUL H REINCKE TED ZALESKI, JR. :
DIRECTON CHICF DIRECTON .
5 Norman E. Gerber, Director May 15, 1985
FrOM_ Office of Planning and Zoning ur. Arnold Jaklo:.
f Zondng Corrs murones ¥Mr. Armold Jarl Zening Comissioner
s fffice of Flanplpg and 2oning T, enos LaeLos- emir -
3 ' P _ _ . _ A - s = S {ffice of Plaonirg and Zomirg :
i SUBJECT”-;Z-S}_H_};EE--ngdl-t-l-qus-”.@9:--8-5--3—5-1--A e B . Mr. Arngld Jab’on M l 9 65- Baltimors Cournty writice Euilding Towson, Marylazd 21204 =
a Zoning Commissioner A"{ 2- 8 ) Towscn, Haryland 21204 . Sear ¥r. lerlons
i County Office Building . ) . -
i Towson, Maryland 21204 At tomtion:  Hick Commodari, Chairman Comments on It # 313  Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are s followss
Re: Zoning Adviéory Meating of AWM 39, 19835 Donire Plans Alvicory Coumetie Froperty Ownar s?gb&iltdmanwhitzlaw, etzglg'(gﬁff‘lm n AREALin )ln N
Item # 3| Locutiani venue, ol ¢/ co venue
p ty O : Ko RT HITELAW Fox . gtrict
: Location: &/ wA?.imaﬁuJFnge'ﬁoﬁ Froperty (wnor:  Robert Whitelaw, et ux  (CRITICAL AREA) mistziets 15th.
; " -
:: Please consider my comments for the Chesapeake Bay Dear #r. Jablon: é LinCotm AVE. . Losaticn: 5/5 waldman Avenue, 298' W of enterline Lincoln Avenue AFPLIZAZLE ITEMS APE CIRZLED:
E T : i i - 5 ; 4, structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Cod adopted by Council Bill #17-85,
Critical Areas review, dated June &, ]985., :.Ln making your _ The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject o e 313 Zoring Agondas Meeting of 4-30-85 DS SR ,.'u.,..u._g.u...._.-nq.-..n--.. .Si u'.h.r, .p-;zic.ni Codes .,Sm Stand-rds,
3 findings in the subject case. If the petitioner's request pet;ltiogland of fers the following comments. The items checked below are Ttem No. slnin Aut
; is granted, it is requested that the order be conditioned applicanie- ! ) (“) i buil2ing and other miscellaceous Fermits shall be Tequired bafore the start of any consvruction,
; accordingly. (X}There are no site planning factors requiring comment, Coritlemen:
: (Y )A County Review Group Meeting is required. ) . Res: et dravi required . -
p ( JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be Puorsuant ToO Your regquest, che referenced propercy Las tean surveyged by t"“...ls ] ,-:::?n.:-i;l;n :,:;y:::;; :f—cg?:;:u::;gum-ni:/:?mt rtq\u.r:: ﬁilglfm":att:i’,iiiﬁiﬁ;..‘” sealof »
o i { );a::a;?t?i:h:aggrgguaoﬁatgzliirigzg1:3:;fcre it is defined as a Sireau amd the corments below narked with an "x% are dpplicable and regulred
: subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. =5 bla corrected or inccrporated Into the final pians for the praporty. Z. Compercialy Thres sets of construction drawings sealed and migned by » registersd in Marylard Architect
{ JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior ar Engineer snall be roquired to file vith s permit applicavion, Reproduced seals are not asceptatle,
{ ﬁﬁ;:2g:2§e12fngtbgllﬂ?acggfyt' } 1. Fira hydrants for the referenced property are regulred and -;:.ha_‘g} L g
f { )The circulation on this site 1s not satisfactor located at intervals or feot alony an arprovad read ono E. 411 Tsa Groups except A-L Single Paaily Detached Dvellingc require a minimm of 1 hour fire rat.ng for -
er u Y- ! . —_——— . T NTR T exTerior valls closer tran 6'—=C to ma imterior lot line. E-L Use Groupe require s one hour wall 1f closer
(  )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory. aocordance with Baltimore Codnty Standards as juiblizshes Ly 100 than 3'=0 to ap interior 1¢t line. Any wall built on an ioterise lot line ehall require & fire or party
( )Par_-k'lng caleulations must be shown on the plan, cerparcment of Publlc Wolks. wall See Table L11, Section 107, Section 1.06.2 and Table 1.02. so openings are permitted in ac
{ )This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and 4 ersarisr wall within 3°=D of an ixterior lot iine.
development on these soils is prohib‘lte‘ed. . . - ) ..
‘tonstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 1§ prohibited ; )2 A secoiad neans of vehicle access 1o roguiraed tor the site.
£ NEG:JGH:sim { Cons Lo Sesculid tei i F. The structure does no' appear to comp.¥y with Table 505 for parmissable height/area. Reply to the reguestsd
‘ gggﬁqa:f:gnzrt?}ﬂsmfls of Section 22-93 of the Development variance by this officw cannot be corsidered until the necsssary data pertaining te hoi@:h:'os m;‘qu.
(  )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with } 3. the vehicle dead end condition shown 2t CONETIUCTiOM type is Frovided. See fanle LCL and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.
¥ the Baltimore County Master Plan.
i ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board 5. The “‘?‘*";'d variance appears %o conflict with Section(s) ' » of tne Raltimare
; on . — - . — Symty Butlding Coce.
{ JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. ENCEEDRS the maximum allowed by the Fire Depdrimell.
s { )YThe jroperty is located in a deficient service area as defined by 2. When fil ;
" . Wh iling for s required Change of Use/Occupancy Permit, an alterstios permit applicatlizg shall alee :
: Bill 178-79. Ko building permit may bu issued until a Reserve . . ) o e PR, - of the be filed al ith . X , i
i Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficlent service { ] 4. <he site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts o oo S Y e v :glfnﬁ;'f;fé;djmm;ffxtflg; L O vl nt aotttemma on Py
: is . Fire Frevention Cole prior to occupadancy or beginning of cperartlol. Enginear meala sre ususily required. The change of Use Groups are from Uer to Ger , or 0y
i; (  )}The pruperty is located in a traffic area controlled by a "0" level To Mixed Tses + Gee Section 17 of the Building Code. ;
2 intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and_as conditions change oy a L emd e phea cite shali :
i t:asgggzag:cit)’ :aynbeca{e more limited. The Basic Services Areas ( X} 5. The buildings and structures existiag or proposed on the site Shiis ™ od pro} /2 :
A - AT : 1 1] ramart » N ioncl Flre 2roteliidn I. The proposed project appears 1o be located in a Plocd Flain, Tidal Diverine. F1 the attached .
: are re-evaluated anr.uuany by the County Council, compl,{r wi th all applicable requ_run,.“rs cf .‘U:r. . at';._m 1 Fize FOT copy of Section 516.0 o the Builiing Code e& alopted by D41l #17-35. sn: plﬁ;‘:'“;;"bo: :h. cc:ﬂﬂ ; e
_ «! (W )addi 10""155‘:,"'“82".‘5' Association Stardard No. 101 ®Life Satery Cod2®, 1976 edition priu slevaticns above sea lavel £or the lot asd tie finish floor leveis mcluding basesent. R
2 : to occupancy.
H } J. Commentat S‘
; : © ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. H
2 !
i ! .} 7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has nc comments, at this time. ' -
R‘S“ Eugene A. Cober 7 3, Thess abbreviated commemts reflect caly or. the informatice provided by the drawings subcitied tv .re Oi7ice F
5y Chiaf, Current Planning and Development Noted and h m of Plapming and Zoning and ATe not intensed to be construsd st tha fl) ertent of any permit. IF lesirel T
; cec:  James Hoswell 5 4 4 '.h-rnp::-.cr.::t may obtain ali:tionsl informati~m by vis:iing Edom 122 of the Coumty Ifl:te Surloing at li)
‘ : oproved: W w. Chesapcase Aveaue, Towson, Marviand 204, y - -
: i Fire Prevention Bureau ,{‘/z’.,:, & (i .5 (e v ,_,/\.,,, R .
% ; . . .. BY: (. E, Buorvas, Chief — :
1 I special Inspecticn Division Building Plans Revies .
i Linzies :
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‘ !
S T At med ae ‘&-’_ R . % o e > TR T o . . e .- .- - - . - . - Lo L e e : - - . . L . g e e g R . . e e v e o e . o - - - T g e
{8

L3

N

B

A e ey PR i bt gl s, 5

gt i H i whuww-w#;iwﬁmmw.%«wnmwmeui s Vay s

»
¥
HE

il g g i N otk T BRIt e k" s, Vimaiirs em

iy i 1l H T, W Mt W e 1 S sy s R o e S e, i

rag vt .~

-

o

g B g e e

BN F N e e s

RN N T TR Ty HR
-
E

I, o 5 S S e
I g s Th e S

. e .. a
e . . . i gl - s ek e e . g
e AT s e g AT Y A A g 25 A 13 i T B i ) ot ey Skl S i B T K m  msetu iy B s i a5 R e p B S i i

LT I w’ AN Pl s, i " Nl o il



Sy & Lan Y L o B P et R o - ol A S
AL T g TR ST TR T e g T e TR i R AT P 0 e L g

ol b b3 st R 2 T S ey 7, < - L oreniin
o N et e g M, B iy e st Wy ST A T T S T 00, ARTE T, 3

e S W AL e £ BT B e LT I T S il S, i A T o T et L eSS B i R

i
3
‘j < 3
i O G
|
3 Pursvant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
3 &ppearing that strict compliancé with the Baltimore Ccunty Zoning Regulations would/would not
b r result in practical difficulty and unreasonable fardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
j ”the vaniancé(s)‘requeswd will/will not adversely aﬂ’eét the health, safety, aud general weliare of
the mmmunit_v, the irarianée(s) should /should ‘not be granted. | |
' Therefore, IT IS DRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ~—————— .
day of — y 14— —-, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) {o permit
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% BALTIMORE COUNTY
5 OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
H TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353
!
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
| June 21, 1985
3 Robert E. Joy, Esquire
1301 Merritt Boulevard
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
; RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
: . 5/8 Waldman Ave., 298' W of
: centerline of Lincoln Ave.
; 15th Election District
: Robert Whitelaw, et ux, Petitioners
. ; Case No. 85-354-A
E Dear Mr. Joy:
= I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned mat i
% with the sttected ptioned matter in accordance
% Very truly yours,
4
- Qe ey
‘s M. H. JUNG
j : puty Zoning Commissioner
i JMHT :bg
3 Attachments
cc: Mr. Stoney Fraley
Dept. of State Planning
] 301 West Preston Street
E Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Pecple's Counsel -
3
3
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

e )

s

wa 20 IPES

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
To.__Zoning Commissioner

Petition for Variance-—85-354-A
SUBJECT__Critical Area Comments _____

. . This petition is consistent with the requirements of the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Act provided the attachegfmitigative easures are implemented.
f

orman E. Gerber
Director of Plamning and Zoning

NEG:PJS:eds
Attach.

cc: Robert W. Marriott, Jr.
Deputy Director of Planning

Andrea Van Arsdale
Coastal Zone Planner

James G. Hoswell
Planner

Colin K. Thacker
Department of Health

People's Counsel

Pads o
g ; N

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Waldman Ave., 298' W of
centerline of Lincoln Ave. * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Robert Whitelaw, et ux,
* Case No. 85-354-A
Petitioners
*
* * * * * * * L * * x

Pursuant to the advertisement, and public hearing on

posting of property,

the petition; it appearing that strict campliance with the Baltimore County

Zoning Requlations would result in practical dilficulty and unreasonable

hardship upon the petitioners; Baltimore County having reviewed the application

involving property located in the Maryland Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and

having determined that it is consistent with the requirements of the State of

Maryland to minimize adverse impacts on water quality and fish, wildlife, and

plant habitat; and the granting of the requested variances not adversely

affecting the health, safety, and general welfare of the camunity, the

variances should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS CORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

<7
County, this 2/~ day of June, 1985, that to permit two lots, each 50 feet

in width, one of which will have a 4 foot side yard setback for an existing

dwelling, the other of which will have an B foot side yard setback for a

proposed dwelling is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order subject to

thesp restrictions:

Compliance with the following mitigative practices
designed to minimize adverse impacts on water quality and
fish, wildlife, and plant habitat in the Maryland
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area:

Plant additional trees so that there will be no less
than one conifer or two minor decidious trees for

a.

MISTRAGIVE ASSISTARE

every 200 square feet or fraction thereof of
impervious orea or one major decidious tree for avery
= 600 sgquare fect or fraction thereof of impervious
- area.
S
cr
—— - - '

2.

REQUIRED MITIGATIVE PRACTICE
IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITIC
REQUESTED WHICH RESULTS IN

S REGARDING RECORDED LOTS LOCATED
AL AREA WHERE A VARIANCE IS BEING
AN INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

Where a lot is less than 1/2 wooded, indivig
maintained based on the following formula:

Square Feet

ual trees shall be planted and

Number of Treeg

0 -~ 200 1 conifer or 2
mi
heonifs nor decidious trees (e.g., flowering
201 -« 400 2 conifers or 4 minor decidious trees,
401 « 600 3 conifers or 6 minor decidious trees, or 1 major
decidicus tree.
Above 600

No less than 1 conifer or 2 minor decidious trees for
every 200 square feet or fraction therof of impervious
area or 1 major decidious tree for every 600 square
feet or fraction thereof of impervious area.

Y of runoff from new impervious surfaces

1 ging its infiltration into the round and
retention-detention devices. This can be accomplished by roo%top sto?aé:f o

g::r-:ized rainspouts, directing downspouts into underground retention-
er;z znddev§ces {e.g., perforgted Pipes placed in underground gravel beds
p rated rain barrels, impervious paving on surfaces, ete.}, spreading ov;r

lawn area, use of retention-detenti i
dovices 1o nooy fretentic ntion berms. Usually a combination of these

shall be controlled by encoura

RRLEEet S

ORDER R:CHIVED FOR FILING

£;x¢ubt;2{,/QéaS'

DATE

b. Spread storm water runcoff fram buildings and other
impervious surfaces over lawn area towards suitable
offsite drainage system.

2. Within six (6) months following utilization of the variances,
the petitioner shall sulmit a notarized statement that the
mitigative practices required above have been campleted.

N i A )

e 1
i NN s
Deputy Zoning Camissioner?/
,of Baltimore County
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MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF STATE PLANNING

301 W. PRESTON STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2265%

HARRY HUGHES
GOVERNOR

CONSTANCE LIEDER
SECRETARY

June 7, 1985

Arnold Jablon, Zoniug Commissioner
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of State Planning has received notice of application Number
85-354A pursuant to the Notification Procedures established by Stat= Planning
and Baltimore County. The application proposes development that may affect

the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Initial Planning Area identified in §8-1807(a)
of the Natural Resources Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

The Department is interested in this application and requests that this letter

be made a part of the record or case file concerning the application. 1If the
applicant submits an analysis concerning §8-1813 of the Natural Resources Article,
please send the Department a copy. Also, please send the Department a copy of the
findings made under 88-1813. The information will keep State Planning informed
about land use changes affecting the Critical Area.

We appreciate your making us a party of record in this matter.

Very sincerelyxours,
S
/
. - / ‘\
ﬁ?’T/(;gfff «f?t,ji#(
(" Larry F. ‘Duket
Critical Areas Coordinator
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TELEPHONE: 301-383-5680
TTY for Deat: 301-383-7555
OFFICE OF COMPREHENSIVE POLICY PLANNING

Q

PETITION FOR YARIANCES

15th Election District

South side Waldman Avenue, 298 ft. West of the

centerline of Lincoln Avenue

LOCATION:

DATE AMD TIME: Tuesday, June 11, 1985 at 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Count; Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Coemissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances to permit a lot width of 50 ft. in
lieu of the required 55 ft. and a sideyard setback of 4 ft.
in lieu of the required 10 ft. and to permit a lot width of
50 ft. in lieu of the required 55 ft. and to permit a side
yard setback of B8 ft. in lieu of the required 10 fr.

Being the property of Robert Whirelaw, et ux
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

as shown on

In the event that this Petition 1s granted, a building permit may be issued vithin
the thirty (30) dav appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing st above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDEx OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSINNER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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] FRANK S. LEE

Section "B", Chesapeake Terrace, and recorded among the land records of Ealtimore

County in Plat Book 5 follo 36 and 37.

? Fach lot contains 10,000 square feet of land.

|
: ;
|
i

Phone: 687-6922 £} @

Registered Land Surveyor

1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. -— BALTIMORE, MD. 21237

January 11, 1985

No. 7349 Wladman Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21219
15th District Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same on the south slde of Waldman Avenue at the distance of
298 feet moxs.or less.meagured. westerly along the south slde of Waldman Avenue from

the center of Lincoln Avenue, and being known and designated as Lots 146 and 147,

i HMY Tarpy,
. {;EF Mg,
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3 $5 - 3543
) CERTIFICATE OF

o oo i St i

May 23 85
TOWSON, MDoy oo %2 197

; PETl'is'iGN FOR VARIANCES
o . 15th Eleclion District i
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
LOCATION: South side Waldmap
* Avenue, 298 ft. West of the center-
line of Lincoln Avenne
DATE AND TIME: Tuesds:, June
b1, 1985 ne 10:45 A M,
PUBLIC HE «RING: Room 106,
County Oft..¢ Building, 111 W,
Chesapeake Avznue, Tawson,
Maryland :

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

iy " The Zoning Commissioner of Baiti-
H more County, by authority of the Zon-
: ing Act and Regulations of Baitimore
County, will hold a public hearing:
Petition for Variances to permir 2 Jot
width of 54 ft. in lieu of the required 55
ft. and a side vard setback of 4 ft. in lieu
of the required 19 Mt. and to permit a loi ©
wrdth of 50 fi. in lieu of the required 55
it and to permit a side yard setback of §
ft. in licu of the required [0 f1,
Being the property of Robert
Whitelaw, &t ux as shown oa the plar
filed with the Zoning Office.
In the event that this Petiion 5} —eeememeee—ee—oooesmoscseocooooooso oo
B granted, ' building permir may be
v issucd within the thirty {30) day appeal
4 period. The Zoning Cemmissicner
will, bowever, enitrtain any request for
2 way of the ssuance of said permit
during this period for good cause
thown. Such request must be received
-nwriting by the date uf the hearing set
abuve or made ot the hearing. - -
By Order OF
ARNOLD JABLON,
Zoning Commissioner
of
May 23" Balumore Counry

Cost of Advertising

24.15

-
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
S/S Waldman Ave., 298'
W of the Centerline of
Lincoln Ave., 15th Dist.

ROBERT WHITELAW, et ux,

Petitioners

Case No. 85=354-A

- - - " » a e
= a . ] a e

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

J

i

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

Tease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above—captioned matter.

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

-

;f?r S .

- 4
[_:‘_Jt (.’7:2(‘:/‘;';1&{‘..-»\_»"

Phyllis Cole Friecdman

Pecople's Counsel for Baltimore County

2

e

1 f"/ ’
Sy la sl

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Em. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of May, 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert E. Joy, Esquire,

1301 Merritt Blvd., Dundalk, MD 21222, Petitioners' Attorney.
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Peter Max Zimmerman

Petition For Variances
15th Flection District

" LOCATION: South side Walkiman Ave-

nue, 238 ft. West of the cemerine of
Lincoln Avenus

OATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 11,
1985 st 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County
Office Buading, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Mardand.

The Zoning Commissioner of Bake
more County, by authorty &t % Zoning
At and Hegulations of Baltmore
County, will hold & publi hearing:

Petmion for Variances to permdt 3 lot
width of 50 ft. in ey of the requwed 55
ft and & side yard sethack of 4 1t in beu
of the required 10 ft. and to permit a kn
width of 50 i in Reu of the required 55
ft. and 0 permit a side yard sethack of
8 ft. m foew of the required 10 ft.

Being the property of Aobert Whits-
{ow, et ux, as shown on the plat filed
with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is gram:-
ed, a budding perrit may he issued
within the thirty (300 day appeal period.
ever, entertain any request for a stay of
the issuance of said permd duang thes
periad for good cause shown. Such re-
quest must be received in writing by the
date of the hearing set above or made
at the hearing.

BY DRDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON

ZDNING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COLINTY

@

P.O.

for

was inserted in

OFFICE OF

CERTIFICATE F PUBLICATION

75 - 3544

Dundalk Eagle

38 N. Dundalk Ave.
Dundalk, Md. 21222

19

May 23, 85

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiseme' of

one

24th  dayof May

Arnold Jablon in the matter of Petition for Var.ance -
#65768 - Reqg. #L71774.

The Dundalk Eagle

a weekly news-

paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week

suexoseivexweeky before the

19 85 ; that isto say,

the same was inserted in the issues of May 23, 1585

Kimbel Publication; Inc.

p €f¢~ Publisher.
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ARNCLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Robert E. Joy, Esquire
1301 Merritt Boulevaid
21222

Dundalk, Maryland

§ T . - =
e . o el A N o
[N = e ~ o e v, B i N -
By
—
«
- e A R i T, e SR e e RS ot AR 7 s A St Sk et S 5

> o

J.ﬂ\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
St 494-3353

June 5, 1985

RE: Petition for Variances
5/5 Waldman Ave., 298' W of the c/1

of Lincoln Avenue

Robert Whitelaw, et ux -~ Petitioners

Case No. 85-354-A

Dear Mr. Joy:

This is to advise you that $60.55
of the above property.

is due for advertising and posting

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day

of the hearing

before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

remit to Mrs, Arlene January, Zoning QOffice, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Y.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND No OQ 7 3 : 2
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION //{,__\
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT ;\CYT

. ABILON

- g c e “ommissioner
DATE ACCQUNT

' AMODUNT s
RECEIVED
FROM:
FOR ' :
[ s

v iy

e

L Ap———

VALICATION OR SIGHRATURE OF CASHIERN

- T - N E T - : -
K
R L. W T IVENY R o e o
_:\"‘j o
May 14, 1985

Rotert E, Joy, Esquirae
130! Merritt Boulaevard

Dundalk, Maryland

«1222

NOTICE OF HEARING

Location of property:-_‘q

—— - - —
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY .. . ., - ﬁ‘/
S =5 ok A
Towsen, Maryland

Date of m;-----:’Z%!Z{{.“..----.
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RE: Petition for Variances
$/S Waldman Ave., 298°' W of the c/1 of
Lincoln Avenua
Robert Waitelaw, et ux = Petitionars
Case No. 85~-354-A
TIME: _ 10:45 a.3.
DATE: _ Tuesday, June 11, 1985
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Builcing, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland ~
oning Comrp o
of BaltimoTe County :3 §
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE Divi3ION No. OO ?4 4 8
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT ; §
DATE ; o ACCOUNT e /.‘ - S -
{f amouNT_$ ° " ‘
AECEIVED : p s
FROM: i !
FoR: ~ N e L / - |
b SHeeneag g { oL .
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8 PLAT TO AZTOoOM™EaMY MaTimay Foo
’ LOT 145 - A LOT WIDTH OF 59 TN WIEU OF THE X3-S5 Fear
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WOT 1471 =~ AT WIDTH ©OF SO IN LIEJd 5% TH= RD&EA. 55 F=oT.
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